UNOFFICIAL COPY

Doc#. 1933708181 Fee: \$98.00

Edward M. Moody

Cook County Recorder of Deeds
Date: 12/03/2019 10:46 AM Pg: 1 of 2

Recording Requested By: RICHMOND MONROE GROUP, INC.

When Recorded Return To: RICHMOND MONROE GROUP, INC. P.O. BOX 458 KIMBERLING CITY, MO 65686 Ref#: 0010260000000958 / 2689155

Loan #: 2689155 TS Ref #: 0010260300000958 Client Ref #: 2689155A



CORPORATE ASSIGNMENT OF MORTGAGE

IL/COOK

MERS #: 100661190002849765 / MERS Phone #: (888) 679-6377

Assignment Prepared on: October 25, 2019

Assignor: MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC RESISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC., AS NOMINEE FOR HOME POINT FINANCIAL CORPORATION, ITS SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS, at P.O. Box 2026, Flint, MI, 48501-2026

Assignee: BAYVIEW LOAN SERVICING, LLC, at 4427 PONCE DE LEÓN BLVD, 5TH FLOOR, CORAL GABLES, FL, 33146

For value received, the Assignor does hereby grant, assign, transfer and convey, unto the above-named Assignee all interest under that certain Mortgage Dated: 7/6/2019, in the amount of \$250,000.00, executed by STANTON JAY MILLER AKA STANTON MILLER AND RONNA MILLER, HUSBAND AND MIFE AS JOINT TENANTS to MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC., AS NOM! NEE FOR MERS HOME POINT FINANCIAL CORPORATION, ITS SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS as described in said Mortgage and Recorded: 8/7/2019, Document #: 1921906062 in COOK County, State of Illinois.

Property Address: 4021 N KIMBALL AVE, CHCAGO, IL, 60618

Parcel No.: 13-14-429-046-1004

Legal Description: PARCEL 1:

UNIT 4021 IN KIMBALL MANOR CONDOMINIUM AS DELINEATED ON A SURVEY OF THE FOLL(WIN 5 REAL ESTATE:

LOTS 1 AND 2 AND THE WEST 15 FEET OF LOT 3 IN BLOCK 8 IN CONDON'S SUBDIVISION OF THE WEST 1/2 OF THE EAST 1/2 OF THE SOUTH EAST 1/4 OF SECTION 14, TOWNSHIP 40 NORTH, RANGE 13 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS;

WHICH SURVEY IS ATTACHED AS EXHIBIT "A" TO THE DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM RECORDED AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 00125896, TOGETHER WITH ITS UNDIVIDED PERCENTAGE INTEREST IN THE COMMON ELEMENTS.

PARCEL 2:

THE EXCLUSIVE RIGHT TO THE USE OF PARKING SPACE P-1 AND P-4 LIMITED COMMON ELEMENTS, AS DELINEATED ON THE SURVEY ATTACHED TO THE DECLARATION AFORESAID RECORDED AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 00124896.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD, the same unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, forever, subject only to the terms and conditions of the above-described Mortgage.

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Page: 2 of 2 / TS Ref #: 0010260000000958

MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC., AS NOMINEE FOR HOME POINT FINANCE	IAL
CORPORATION, ITS SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS	

NOV 1 3 2019

By:

ESLOAN SOTOLONGO Name:

ASSISTANT SECRETARY Title:

State of FLORIDA

County or MM-MI-DADE

NOV 3 3 2019 On before me, Rogelio A. Portal, a Notary Public in and for MIAMI-DADE in the State of FLORID', presonally appeared ESLOAN SOTOLONGO, ASSISTANT SECRETARY, MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTFATION SYSTEMS, INC., AS NOMINEE FOR HOME POINT FINANCIAL CORPORATION, ITS SUCCESSORS AND ADSIGNS, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose or mo(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/the) executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity, and that by his/her/their signature on the ent the person, or the ent. v.p. n behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNES(Sm) hand and official seal,

Rogelià, A. Portal

Notary Expire \$\8/25/2020 / #: FF 993630

ROGELIO A. PORTAL Notary Public-State of Florida Commission#FF993630 My Commission Expires August 25, 2020

OAN CONTEGO Document/Prepared by: ESLOAN SOTOLONGO, BAY VIEW LOAN SERVICING, LLC, 4425 PONCE DE LEON

BLVD, CORAL GABLES, FL, 33146, (800) 457-5105

IL/COOK